
FIFTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR EMPLOYMENT OF  
VICE PRESIDENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES/ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT BY 

CERRITOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 
 
 
The Fifth Amendment is entered into this 10th day of December 2025, by and between the 
Cerritos College District and Mr. Felipe Lopez. 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Amendment to the contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows: 

1. The term of Mr. Lopez’s Employment Contract as Vice President of Business 
Services/Assistant Superintendent shall be extended from January 2, 2026, to 
January 2, 2029. 

2. Except as expressly amended, all other provisions of Mr. Lopez’s Employment 
Contract dated January 2, 2017, shall continue to remain in full force and effect. 

3. Mr. Lopez shall continue to hold the title of Executive Vice President of Business 
Services/Assistant Superintendent in accordance with Board Policy 2432. In 
addition, Mr. Lopez retains his 3% stipend for serving in this capacity. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment to Mr. Lopez’s Employment Contract has been 
duly executed between the parties this 10th day of December 2025. 

 
CERRITOS COMMUNITY    
COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 
 
  
____________________________ 
Dr. Jose Fierro,  
President/Superintendent   
Cerritos Community College District 

________________________ 
Dr. Dawn Green,  
President Board of Trustees 

 

____________________________ 
Mr. Felipe Lopez,  
Vice President of Business Services/Assistant Superintendent 
Cerritos Community College District  

Jose Fierro (Jan 21, 2026 10:24:14 PST) Dawn Green (Jan 27, 2026 18:05:15 PST)

https://cerritos.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAArNAGWYB1ZUc--xw8ffx0kUs9zpqPmOQh
https://cerritos.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAArNAGWYB1ZUc--xw8ffx0kUs9zpqPmOQh
https://cerritos.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAArNAGWYB1ZUc--xw8ffx0kUs9zpqPmOQh


VPBS-Felipe Lopez FIFTH Contract
Amendment Jan 2026-2029 (BOT 6-8-22) (1)
Final Audit Report 2026-01-28

Created: 2026-01-21

By: Monica Acuna (macuna@cerritos.edu)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAArNAGWYB1ZUc--xw8ffx0kUs9zpqPmOQh

"VPBS-Felipe Lopez FIFTH Contract Amendment Jan 2026-202
9 (BOT 6-8-22) (1)" History

Document created by Monica Acuna (macuna@cerritos.edu)
2026-01-21 - 5:31:42 PM GMT- IP address: 198.188.96.4

Document emailed to Jose Fierro (jfierro@cerritos.edu) for signature
2026-01-21 - 5:36:05 PM GMT

Email viewed by Jose Fierro (jfierro@cerritos.edu)
2026-01-21 - 5:36:13 PM GMT- IP address: 3.92.91.4

Document e-signed by Jose Fierro (jfierro@cerritos.edu)
Signature Date: 2026-01-21 - 6:24:14 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 198.188.96.4

Document emailed to Dawn Green (dgreen@cerritos.edu) for signature
2026-01-21 - 6:24:16 PM GMT

Email viewed by Dawn Green (dgreen@cerritos.edu)
2026-01-21 - 6:24:26 PM GMT- IP address: 44.247.45.166

Email viewed by Dawn Green (dgreen@cerritos.edu)
2026-01-28 - 0:53:45 AM GMT- IP address: 34.209.198.123

Document e-signed by Dawn Green (dgreen@cerritos.edu)
Signature Date: 2026-01-28 - 2:05:15 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 146.75.136.0

Document emailed to Felipe Lopez (flopez@cerritos.edu) for signature
2026-01-28 - 2:05:17 AM GMT

Email viewed by Felipe Lopez (flopez@cerritos.edu)
2026-01-28 - 2:05:25 AM GMT- IP address: 3.239.110.123



Document e-signed by Felipe Lopez (flopez@cerritos.edu)
Signature Date: 2026-01-28 - 2:07:04 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 137.25.185.167

Agreement completed.
2026-01-28 - 2:07:04 AM GMT


		2026-01-28T02:07:08+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




